The Company has its registered office in 
Jaipur, Rajasthan.

RESOURCE MOBILIZATION
Share Capital
The issued and paid-up Equity Share 
Capital of the Company as on March 
31, 2020 stood at H78,32,26,610 
consisting of 7,83,22,661 Equity 
Shares of H10/- each compared to 
H78,10,79,010 (Rupees seventy eight 
crore ten lakh seventy nine thousand 
ten) consisting of 7,81,07,901 (Seven 
crore eighty one lakh seven thousand 
nine hundred one) Equity Shares of H10 
each in previous year.

ESOP allotment
The Company has issued and allotted 
2,14,760 Equity Shares during the 
year pursuant to the exercise of stock 
options by the eligible employees of the 
Company under ESOP plans.

Term loans from banks and financial

[...]

The Dividend Distribution Policy is available on 
the website of the Company at https://www.aavas.in/dividend-
distribution-policy and forms part of this Report as “Annexure-5”.

SHARE CAPITAL
The issued and paid-up Equity Share Capital of the Company as 
on March 31, 2020 stood at H78,32,26,610 (Rupees Seventy 
eight crore thirty two lakh twenty six thousand six hundred and 
ten) consisting of 7,83,22,661 (Seven crore eighty three lakh 
twenty two thousand six hundred and sixty one) Equity Shares 
of H10/- each as compared to H78,10,79,010 (Rupees Seventy 
eight crore ten lakh seventy nine thousand and ten) consisting of 
7,81,07,901 (Seven crore eighty one lakh seven thousand nine 
hundred and one) Equity Shares of H10/- each in the previous 
year.

During the Financial Year under review, the paid-up Equity 
Share Capital of the Company has been increased on account 
of issuance and allotment of 2,14,760 Equity Shares of H10/- 
each pursuant to the exercise of stock options by the eligible